CONSTITUTION OF THE SAN JOSE EVERGREEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT ACADEMIC SENATE

ARTICLE I. NAME AND MISSION

Section 1. The name of the representative organization hereby established shall be the San Jose Evergreen Community College District Academic Senate, hereafter called the District Academic Senate.

Section 2. Mission of The District Academic Senate:

A. The District Academic Senate operates pursuant to Title 5, Subchapter 2, Sections 53200 - 53206, California Code of Regulations and Education Code Sections 70900-70902.

B. The District Academic Senate is comprised of representatives from each of the College Academic Senates within the District. It is recognized as a body through which dialog necessary to the formulation of District policy and recommendations in academic and professional matters may take place, particularly in the following areas (Title V, Section 53200):